## 505459884 05/03/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5506687

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES W. DOZIER	06/02/2008
THOMAS W. MITCHELL	06/04/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TROVER GROUP INC.	
Street Address:	10750 FOREST LANE	
City:	DALLAS	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75243	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16402737

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (888)453-1815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 214 722 8983

**Email:** docketing@fogartyip.com

Correspondent Name: FOGARTY LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 703695

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75370-3695

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CWD-101C2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CALLEEN A. LAWRENCE
SIGNATURE:	/Calleen A. Lawrence/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2019

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=CWD-101C2\_Assignment from Parent#page1.tif source=CWD-101C2 Assignment from Parent#page2.tif

PATENT 505459884 REEL: 049074 FRAME: 0082

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors), of residence as listed, having invented centain new and useful improvements as below entitled ("the invention"), for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, the application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, Trover Group Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, with its principal office at 10750 Forest Lane, Dallas, TX, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, and to the application and any Petent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, transfer, and assign to Trover Group, he successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in to the application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for the invention, or patent resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Trover Group, as assignce of my entire right, title and, interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to Trover Group, its successors and assigns, my foreign rights to the invention, in all countries of the world, including but not limited to the right to file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and of the European Patent Convention, and I further agree to execute any and all patent applications. assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to obtain and perfect such patent rights.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to Trover Group, or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and at the expense of Trover Group, will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers. execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and substitute applications, make all lawful onths, and generally do everything possible to aid Trover Group, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in all countries.

I further agree that I have full right to convey all interests that I have berein assigned, and further that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this Assignment document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set hand and soal this day and year;

UNTENTION TITLE	Method and Apparatus for Segmented Video Compression	
INVENTOR  NAME: Charles W. Donige  Signature:  Date:	Deta Application Executed 6/2/2008	RESIDENCE & POST OFFICE ADDRESS 2917 MRicon Dalles, TX 71303
NAME: Thomes W. Mitchell Signature;	Date Application Executed	1008 Woodeliff Drive McKinnsy, TX 75070 US

After recording returning Assignment to:

Alan W. Lintel terson, Leving & Linus 14785 Presson Rd. Dallas, Texas 75254 (972) 664-9595

Page 1 of 1

**PATENT** REEL: 021047 FRAME: 0048 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. TRGV.10003

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors), of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below estitled ("the invention"), for U.S. Ser. No. 12/131887, filed June 2, 2008; and

WHEREAS, Trover Group inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, with its principal office at 10750 Forest Lane, Dallas, TX is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, and to the application and any Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration of \$1.00 (one dollar), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I bereby sell, transfer, and assign to Trover Group line., its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in to the application and all petents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for the invention, or patent resulting thereform, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Trover Group Inc., as assignee of my entire right, title and, interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to Trover Group Inc., its successors and assigns, my foreign rights to the invention, in all countries of the world.

I hereby further agree that I will review and sign all documents required or reasonably necessary to obtain potent protection for the invention, insofar are such documents are truthful, at the expense of Trover Group, Inc. its successors and assigns.

I further agree that I have full right to convey all interests that I have herein assigned, and further that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this Assignment document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereinsto set hand and seef this day and year;

TITLE OF INVENTION	Method and Apparatus for Segmented Video Compression	
INVENTOR		RESIDENCE & POST OFFICE ADDRESS
NAME THAT WHEN		(QCB Woodcliff Drive
NAME THOUSE MANNES		McKlency, TX 73070
Deer:	6/4/2008	Us

After recording returning Assignment to;

Alms W. Efreel (4785 Presion Rd. Solta 650 Delles, Texas 73234 (972) 663-9595

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

**REEL: 021047 FRAME: 0049** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 049074 FRAME: 0084

**RECORDED: 05/03/2019** 

RECORDED: 06/04/2008